

**Proposal: Valley Ridge Southeast Waterlines Line A**  
**Project No U15537**  
**Bid No. 08-38-C**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	TEXAS UNITED EXCAVATORS, INC CARROLLTON, TEXAS		W.R. HODGSON, LP CELINA, TEXAS		GEN-SPEN, INC KENNEDALE, TEXAS	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities) Note: This item may not exceed 5% of the total bid for this project.	LS	1	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
2.	Prep R.O.W.	STA	68	\$ 328.50	\$ 22,338.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 50,320.00
3.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
4.	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00
5.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,664.00	\$ 7,664.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6.	Trench Safety	LF	6660	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 56,610.00
7.	* 30-Inch Water Line type of pipe bid: _____	LF	6750	\$ 122.65	\$ 827,887.50	\$ 155.20	\$ 1,047,600.00	\$ 146.75	\$ 990,562.50
8.	Dry Bore and Install 42-Inch x 9/16" Thick Steel Encasement (exclusive of water main)	LF	170	\$ 471.70	\$ 80,189.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 111,690.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 121,550.00
9.	Open Cut and Install 42-Inch x 9/16" Thick Steel Encasement (exclusive of water main)	LF	40	\$ 372.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 18,400.00
10.	12-Inch DR 18 PVC Water Line	LF	20	\$ 27.80	\$ 556.00	\$ 71.85	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00
11.	30-Inch Butterfly Valve Complete with Standard Vault and Bypass Piping	EA	2	\$ 19,612.00	\$ 39,224.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 78,200.00
12.	30-Inch Butterfly Valve (Direct Bury) Complete with Bypass Piping	EA	3	\$ 15,392.50	\$ 46,177.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 97,800.00
13.	12-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 4,348.50	\$ 4,348.50	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

**Proposal: Valley Ridge Southeast Waterlines Line A**  
**Project No U15537**  
**Bid No. 08-38-C**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	TEXAS UNITED EXCAVATORS, INC CARROLLTON, TEXAS		W.R. HODGSON, LP CELINA, TEXAS		GEN-SPEN, INC KENNEDALE, TEXAS	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
14.	12-Inch Valve (Flanged)	EA	2	\$ 1,915.85	\$ 3,831.70	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
15.	6-Inch Standard Blow-Off Valve and Discharge Piping per Plans and Detail	EA	1	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
16.	6-Inch Modified Blow-Off Valve and Discharge Piping per Plans and Detail	EA	2	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
17.	2-Inch Standard Air Release and Vacuum Valve and all Appurtenance, Complete	EA	2	\$ 2,684.50	\$ 5,369.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
18.	2-Inch Modified Air Release and Vacuum Valve and all Appurtenance, Complete	EA	1	\$ 2,501.50	\$ 2,501.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
19.	Remove & Replace Standard 4-foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 2,337.25	\$ 2,337.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
20.	12-Inch Sanitary Sewer Line, Complete w/Embedment and Backfill	LF	20	\$ 50.30	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,920.00
21.	2-Inch Hot Mix Asphalt (Type D) Surface Coat (Per Plan Quantity)	SY	900	\$ 14.25	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 27,450.00
22.	6-Inch Flexible Base (Grade 1) (Per Plan Quantity)	SY	1100	\$ 11.80	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 11,880.00
23.	Concrete Encasement	LF	30	\$ 41.35	\$ 1,240.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 3,270.00
24.	Hydraulic Mulch Seeding, Including 4 Inches of topsoil (Per Plan Quantity)	SY	30116	\$ 1.50	\$ 45,174.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 15,058.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 24,092.80
25.	Pipeline Markers	EA	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,284.00
<b>Total Amount Bid</b>				<b>\$1,208,955.45</b>		<b>\$1,489,395.00</b>		<b>\$1,562,349.30</b>	

**Proposal: Valley Ridge Southeast Waterlines Line A**

**Project No U15537**

**Bid No. 08-38-C**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	TEXAS UNITED EXCAVATORS, INC CARROLLTON, TEXAS		W.R. HODGSON, LP CELINA, TEXAS		GEN-SPEN, INC KENNE DALE, TEXAS	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	"A contingency line item will be included with the resulting contract and purchase order for this project. The contingency shall be used at the City's discretion and only upon written approval from the City. The amount listed as a contingency is not an obligation for payment from the City. Any unused contingency is retained by the City and is not payable to the Contractor".								
	<b><u>3% Contingency of Total Amount Bid</u></b>				\$ 36,268.66		\$ 44,681.85		\$ 46,870.48
	<b>GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 1,245,224.11</b>		<b>\$ 1,534,076.85</b>		<b>\$ 1,609,219.78</b>

Notes: \* Contractor must note which type of pipe that the bid is based on in item 7. The City of Lewisville stresses that the project must be built within the 240 day schedule. (See Special Specifications Item 26 on

Note: The names and amounts shown hereon are for informational purposes only and do not guarantee that the low bidder or any other bidder will be awarded a contract for goods or services. This sheet serves as a listing, not a ranking, of bids received. These bids are currently under review. The City will make a determination as to the responsiveness of each bid in regards to applicable laws, policies, and specifications.

**Proposal: Valley Ridge Southeast Waterlines Line A**

**Project No U15537**

**Bid No. 08-38-C**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, LTD MANSFIELD, TEXAS		FOUR D CONSTRUCTION, INC. BALCH SPRINGS, TEXAS		WILSON CONTRACTING DENTON, TEXAS	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities) Note: This item may not exceed 5% of the total bid for this project.	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2.	Prep R.O.W.	STA	68	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 34,000.00
3.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00
4.	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,975.00	\$ 10,975.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6.	Trench Safety	LF	6660	\$ 0.01	\$ 66.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 6,993.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,320.00
7.	* 30-Inch Water Line type of pipe bid: _____	LF	6750	\$ 169.00	\$ 1,140,750.00	\$ 187.20	#####	\$ 171.33	\$ 1,156,477.50
8.	Dry Bore and Install 42-Inch x 9/16" Thick Steel Encasement (exclusive of water main)	LF	170	\$ 540.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 97,920.00
9.	Open Cut and Install 42-Inch x 9/16" Thick Steel Encasement (exclusive of water main)	LF	40	\$ 347.00	\$ 13,880.00	\$ 401.55	\$ 16,062.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 19,040.00
10.	12-Inch DR 18 PVC Water Line	LF	20	\$ 127.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 91.70	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
11.	30-Inch Butterfly Valve Complete with Standard Vault and Bypass Piping	EA	2	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 37,331.00	\$ 74,662.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
12.	30-Inch Butterfly Valve (Direct Bury) Complete with Bypass Piping	EA	3	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,393.00	\$ 76,179.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
13.	12-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,886.00	\$ 4,886.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00

**Proposal: Valley Ridge Southeast Waterlines Line A**  
**Project No U15537**  
**Bid No. 08-38-C**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, LTD MANSFIELD, TEXAS		FOUR D CONSTRUCTION, INC. BALCH SPRINGS, TEXAS		WILSON CONTRACTING DENTON, TEXAS	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
14.	12-Inch Valve (Flanged)	EA	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
15.	6-Inch Standard Blow-Off Valve and Discharge Piping per Plans and Detail	EA	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16.	6-Inch Modified Blow-Off Valve and Discharge Piping per Plans and Detail	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,723.00	\$ 5,446.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17.	2-Inch Standard Air Release and Vacuum Valve and all Appurtenance, Complete	EA	2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00
18.	2-Inch Modified Air Release and Vacuum Valve and all Appurtenance, Complete	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
19.	Remove & Replace Standard 4-foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
20.	12-Inch Sanitary Sewer Line, Complete w/Embedment and Backfill	LF	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 48.55	\$ 971.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
21.	2-Inch Hot Mix Asphalt (Type D) Surface Coat (Per Plan Quantity)	SY	900	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00
22.	6-Inch Flexible Base (Grade 1) (Per Plan Quantity)	SY	1100	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00
23.	Concrete Encasement	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 89.90	\$ 2,697.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
24.	Hydraulic Mulch Seeding, Including 4 Inches of topsoil (Per Plan Quantity)	SY	30116	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,116.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 25,598.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 60,232.00
25.	Pipeline Markers	EA	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
<b>Total Amount Bid</b>				<b>\$1,590,733.60</b>		#####		<b>\$1,798,439.50</b>	

**Proposal: Valley Ridge Southeast Waterlines Line A**

**Project No U15537**

**Bid No. 08-38-C**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, LTD MANSFIELD, TEXAS		FOUR D CONSTRUCTION, INC. BALCH SPRINGS, TEXAS		WILSON CONTRACTING DENTON, TEXAS	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	"A contingency line item will be included with the resulting contract and purchase order for this project. The contingency shall be used at the City's discretion and only upon written approval from the City. The amount listed as a contingency is not an obligation for payment from the City. Any unused contingency is retained by the City and is not payable to the Contractor".								
	<b><u>3% Contingency of Total Amount Bid</u></b>				\$ 47,722.01		\$ 53,537.69		\$ 53,953.19
	<b>GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 1,638,455.61</b>		<b>#####</b>		<b>\$ 1,852,392.69</b>

Notes: \* Contractor must note which type of pipe that the bid is based on in item 7. The City of Lewisville stresses that the project must be built within the 240 day schedule. (See Special Specifications Item 26 on

Note: The names and amounts shown hereon are for informational purposes only and do not guarantee that the low bidder or any other bidder will be awarded a contract for goods or services. This sheet serves as a listing, not a ranking, of bids received. These bids are currently under review. The City will make a determination as to the responsiveness of each bid in regards to applicable laws, policies, and specifications.

**Proposal: Valley Ridge Southeast Waterlines Line A**  
**Project No U15537**  
**Bid No. 08-38-C**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	BARSON UTILITIES, INC DALLAS, TEXAS		ATKINS BROTHERS MARSHALL, TEXAS	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Start Up (Bonds, Insurance, Move In, Sanitary Facilities) Note: This item may not exceed 5% of the total bid for this project.	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.	Prep R.O.W.	STA	68	\$ 700.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00
3.	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.	Surveying	LS	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6.	Trench Safety	LF	6660	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,660.00
7.	* 30-Inch Water Line type of pipe bid:_____	LF	6750	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,113,750.00	\$ 247.00	#####
8.	Dry Bore and Install 42-Inch x 9/16" Thick Steel Encasement (exclusive of water main)	LF	170	\$ 920.00	\$ 156,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85,000.00
9.	Open Cut and Install 42-Inch x 9/16" Thick Steel Encasement (exclusive of water main)	LF	40	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
10.	12-Inch DR 18 PVC Water Line	LF	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
11.	30-Inch Butterfly Valve Complete with Standard Vault and Bypass Piping	EA	2	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12.	30-Inch Butterfly Valve (Direct Bury) Complete with Bypass Piping	EA	3	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
13.	12-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

**Proposal: Valley Ridge Southeast Waterlines Line A**  
**Project No U15537**  
**Bid No. 08-38-C**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	BARSON UTILITIES, INC DALLAS, TEXAS		ATKINS BROTHERS MARSHALL, TEXAS	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
14.	12-Inch Valve (Flanged)	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15.	6-Inch Standard Blow-Off Valve and Discharge Piping per Plans and Detail	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16.	6-Inch Modified Blow-Off Valve and Discharge Piping per Plans and Detail	EA	2	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
17.	2-Inch Standard Air Release and Vacuum Valve and all Appurtenance, Complete	EA	2	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18.	2-Inch Modified Air Release and Vacuum Valve and all Appurtenance, Complete	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19.	Remove & Replace Standard 4-foot Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20.	12-Inch Sanitary Sewer Line, Complete w/Embedment and Backfill	LF	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
21.	2-Inch Hot Mix Asphalt (Type D) Surface Coat (Per Plan Quantity)	SY	900	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00
22.	6-Inch Flexible Base (Grade 1) (Per Plan Quantity)	SY	1100	\$ 27.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00
23.	Concrete Encasement	LF	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
24.	Hydraulic Mulch Seeding, Including 4 Inches of topsoil (Per Plan Quantity)	SY	30116	\$ 2.00	\$ 60,232.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,116.00
25.	Pipeline Markers	EA	12	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
<b>Total Amount Bid</b>				<b>\$1,890,357.00</b>		#####	

**Proposal: Valley Ridge Southeast Waterlines Line A**  
**Project No U15537**  
**Bid No. 08-38-C**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	BARSON UTILITIES, INC DALLAS, TEXAS		ATKINS BROTHERS MARSHALL, TEXAS	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	"A contingency line item will be included with the resulting contract and purchase order for this project. The contingency shall be used at the City's discretion and only upon written approval from the City. The amount listed as a contingency is not an obligation for payment from the City. Any unused contingency is retained by the City and is not payable to the Contractor".						
	<b><u>3% Contingency of Total Amount Bid</u></b>				\$ 56,710.71		\$ 60,597.78
	<b>GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 1,947,067.71</b>		<b>#####</b>

Notes: \* Contractor must note which type of pipe that the bid is based on in item 7. The City of Lewisville stresses that the project must be built within the 240 day schedule. (See Special Specifications Item 26 on

Note: The names and amounts shown hereon are for informational purposes only and do not guarantee that the low bidder or any other bidder will be awarded a contract for goods or services. This sheet serves as a listing, not a ranking, of bids received. These bids are currently under review. The City will make a determination as to the responsiveness of each bid in regards to applicable laws, policies, and specifications.